504541421 09/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4588128

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT T. HARRINGTON JR.	01/24/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MYOTEK PACIFIC CORP.
Street Address:	1278 GLENNEYRE ST., #431
City:	LAGUNA BEACH
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92651

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D692168

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-236-1313

Email: sswitzer@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP
Address Line 1: 11 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31734-221751
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY T.G. KELSEY
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey T.G. Kelsey/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2017

Total Attachments: 2 source=D692168#page1.tif source=D692168#page2.tif

PATENT 504541421 REEL: 043546 FRAME: 0597

Attorney	Docket	No.	31734	4-221751
Client Re	eference	No.	:MFL	-47

	A DUAL PURPOSE

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT — PATENT APPLICATION

Title of Application: LED FOG LAMP

As the below named inventor. I hereby declare that:				
This declaration is directed to: X	The attached application, or			
	The United States application or PCT international application number			
The above-identified application ("Application of the control of t	tion") was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original inventor of a claimed invention in the Application.				
I have reviewed and understood the contents of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				

Myotek Pacific Corp. 1278 Glenneyre St., #431 Laguna Beach, CA 92651

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to:

A corporation of the state of California

(hereinafter designated as the "Assignee"), my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

I agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

I agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other administrative or judicial proceeding in the United States and foreign countries concerning the Application or applications or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I agree to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

Page 1 of 2

Amorney	Decker No.:31734-22175	i
Client Wa	eference No :MHI _47	1

THIS DOCU	MENT IS	BEING	SUBN	MITTED	FOR A	DUAL	PURPOSE

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT — PATENT APPLICATION

DECLIF	MATION A	IND ASSIGI	WENT—PATENT APPLICATION
Title of Application: LED Fo	OG LAMP		
the Application or any divisional, said Assignee, as Assignee of the I have not executed, and will not e	continuation, o entire interest, a execute, any agr	r reissue applic and hereby cove eement in confi	
			on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or atent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.
Robert T. Harrington, Jr. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	<u> </u>		
LT Hanefar, (<u> </u>		1-24-13 Date
		ACKNO	DWLEDGMENT
STATE OF	3,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
COUNTY OF		SS:	
	e. a Notary Pub	lic, within and f	or said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
this day of			
			Notary Public
			Printed Name
My Commission Expires:	anda ya manayay ang daninda ya mahaya manakan dalah manaya sa sa sa sa	na na nagana na jirilga ingir	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 043546 FRAME: 0599